PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWSOFT HOLDINGS, LTD.	12/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARALLELS HOLDINGS, LTD.
Street Address:	500 SW 39th Street, Suite 200
City:	Renton
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10729365
Application Number:	10793881
Application Number:	10193830
Application Number:	10193944
Application Number:	09918875
Application Number:	10005590
Application Number:	09918031
Application Number:	09918032
Application Number:	09908252
Application Number:	10837757
Application Number:	10725016
Application Number:	10242810
Application Number:	10298441
Application Number:	10826280
Application Number:	10293196
	DATENT

Application Number:	11382047
Application Number:	11972556
Application Number:	10624858
Application Number:	10691066
Application Number:	10670093
Application Number:	11871115
Application Number:	11004078
Application Number:	10703594
Application Number:	11132334
Application Number:	12196872
Application Number:	11738732
Application Number:	11378268
Application Number:	11934752
Application Number:	12190000
Application Number:	11779258
Application Number:	12718980
Application Number:	12543420
Application Number:	11264100
Application Number:	11264098
Application Number:	12539202
Application Number:	12131889
Application Number:	12394005
Application Number:	11673585
Application Number:	12021162
Application Number:	12473154
Application Number:	13007647
Application Number:	12363736
Application Number:	12335571
Application Number:	12272580
Application Number:	12697859
Application Number:	11556233
Application Number:	12359353
Application Number:	10837618
Application Number:	11963904
Application Number:	11188721
r	PATENT

	12566625
Application Number:	11683114
Application Number:	12189054
Application Number:	12189053
Application Number:	12333685
Application Number:	10304294
Application Number:	13100506
Application Number:	60774216
Application Number:	13104935
Application Number:	60804384
Application Number:	11757598
Application Number:	60888327
Application Number:	12026962
Application Number:	60869388
Application Number:	11953170
Application Number:	60896679
Application Number:	61027275
Application Number:	13221406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)213-5750 Phone: 202 293 1191

Email: george@bardmesserlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: George S. Bardmesser

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2230.0000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE S. BARDMESSER

Total Attachments: 5

source=Confirmatory Assignment of Patents from SHL to PHL, including Schedules [Fully Executed]#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of Patents from SHL to PHL, including Schedules [Fully Executed]#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of Patents from SHL to PHL, including Schedules [Fully Executed]#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of Patents from SHL to PHL, including Schedules [Fully Executed]#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of Patents from SHL to PHL, including Schedules [Fully Executed]#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SWSOFT HOLDINGS, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Bermuda and having an office and place of business at 500 SW 39th Street, Suite 200, Renton, WA 98057 (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), hereby confirms an assignment to Assignor's successor in interest, Parallels Holdings, Ltd., a corporation formed under the laws of Bermuda, having an office and place of business at 500 SW 39th Street, Suite 200, Renton, WA 98057 (hereafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages,

- (a) in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail in Schedule A, annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications described in detail in Schedule A, including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail on Schedule A, and in all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable therefrom, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and Letters Patents as above, and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the applications or Letters Patents or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee at Assignee's expense in every reasonable way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement act.

The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts at Assignee's request and expense that may be necessary to obtain or ensure a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants George S. Bardmesser, Esq., Registration No. 44,020; all of BARDMESSER LAW GROUP, 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000, Washington, DC 20006, power to insert in this assignment, including the attached Schedule A, any further information regarding the patents and patent applications so identified in such Schedule A that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR,

SWSOFT HOLDINGS, LTD.

Name: Peter Baueri
Title: Vice President
Date: 12/30/2011

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNEE,

PARALLELSHOLDINGS, LTD.

Name: Pater Bauers

Tide: Authorized Signatory

Date: 12/30/2011

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR,	
	SWSOFT HOLDINGS, LTD.
	Ву:
	Name: Peter Bauert
	Title: Vice President
	Date:
SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNEE,	
	PARALLELS HOLDINGS, LTD.
	By:
	Name: Peter Bauert
	Title: <u>Authorized Signatory</u>

Date:__

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS, UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS THAT DESIGNATE THE UNITED STATES

Application No.	Patent No.
10729365	7328225
10793881	7665090
10293196	7886016
10193830	
10193944	
09918875	6961868
10005590	7076633
09918031	7099948
09918032	7209973
09908252	7222132
10837757	7461144
10725016	7472384
10242810	7475157
10298441	7509369
10826280	7698400
10293196	7886016
11382047	7469323
11972556	
10624858	7246211
10691066	7293033
10670093	7325017
11871115	7383327
11004078	7418620
10703594	7461148
11132334	7502861
12196872	7552310
11738732	7574527
11378268	7584228
11934752	7676526
12190000	7743275
11779258	7783665
12718980	7831643
12543420	7877411
11264100	7890605 7904901
11264098 12539202	7904901 7930382
12131889	7930382 7941510
12131889	7941510 7941552
11673585	7941332 7941813
110/3383	7941813

Page 3 of 4

12021162	7958097
12021102	7971028
13007647	7974985
12363736	8010495
12305750	8015558
	0013330
12/272,580	
12/697,859	
11/556,233	
12/359,353	
10/837,618	
11/963,904	
11/188,721	
12/566,625	
11/683,114	
12/189,054	
12/189,053	
12/333,685	
10/304,294	
13/100,506	
60/774,216	
13/104,935	
60/804,384	
11/757,598	
60/888,327	
12/026,962	
60/869,388	
11/953,170	
60/896,679	
61/027,275	
13/221,406	